

## 2021-2022 Service Cleanout Installations, Capital Project No. 2201

Bid Opening Date and Time: May 18, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group Unit Price	Total Price	Northern Illinois Service Company Unit Price	Total Price	
1	1401 Barton Blvd	Replacement; 4" Sleeved	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
2	1912 Bell Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00
3	1907 Bell Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7,690.00	\$ 7,690.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 6,285.00
4	1903 Bell Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00
5	1827 Bell Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00
6	1824 Bell Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 6,035.00
7	1820 Bell Ave	Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 6,535.00
8	2117 Bell Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
9	2216 Winnebago St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00
10	2212 Winnebago St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00
11	2215 Winnebago St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 5,035.00
12	2211 Winnebago St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,785.00
13	2111 Sharon Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 5,635.00
14	2227 Carney Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 5,535.00
15	2223 Carney Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,785.00
16	2219 Carney Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 5,535.00
17	2220 Carney Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00
18	1208 Roncevalles Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
19	1209 Roncevalles Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
20	1203 Roncevalles Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
21	3316 Brendenwood Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00
22	3320 Pioneer Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
23	1032 Brookfield Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 4,635.00
24	1028 Brookfield Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 4,635.00
25	1031 Brookfield Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 4,635.00
26	1023 Brookfield Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 4,635.00
27	1019 Brookfield Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
28	4212 Brendenwood Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 4,135.00
29	1415 Cynthia Dr	Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00
30	1813 Spring Brook Ave	Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 5,535.00
31	1817 Spring Brook Ave	Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00
32	116 Skylark Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7,690.00	\$ 7,690.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00
33	111 Skylark Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00
34	115 Skylark Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 6,035.00
35	3929 Crosby St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00
36	512 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 5,335.00
37	511 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00
38	516 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,785.00
39	522 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 5,035.00
40	523 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 4,635.00
41	506 Sunrise Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 4,585.00
42	502 Sunrise Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 4,385.00
43	420 Sunrise Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 4,635.00
44	417 Sunrise Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 4,635.00
45	423 Sunrise Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00
46	505 Sunrise Ln	Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 5,135.00
47	512 Hemlock Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 4,635.00
48	508 Hemlock Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
49	511 Hemlock Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,985.00	\$ 4,985.00
50	507 Hemlock Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
51	503 Hemlock Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00

## 2021-2022 Service Cleanout Installations, Capital Project No. 2201

Bid Opening Date and Time: May 18, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group Unit Price	Total Price	Northern Illinois Service Company Unit Price	Total Price	
52	532 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
53	3811 Crosby St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 4,585.00
54	3804 Crosby St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 6,285.00
55	3724 Crosby St	Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 6,185.00
56	3721 Crosby St	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 5,485.00	\$ 5,485.00
57	3729 Crosby St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00
58	416 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00
59	412 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00
60	2950 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 4,635.00
61	2930 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00
62	2918 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00
63	3002 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
64	3003 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
65	1626 Hamilton Ave	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 5,035.00
66	1622 Hamilton Ave	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,265.00	\$ 7,265.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00
67	1618 Hamilton Ave	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 5,735.00
68	1631 Hamilton Ave	Cut and cap at Main	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 5,735.00
69	1317 Brooke Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
70	3037 10th St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
71	2825 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 6,135.00	\$ 6,135.00
72	2829 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 6,035.00
73	2842 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00
74	2845 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00
75	1614 Johnson Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00
76	1626 Johnson Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,785.00	\$ 3,785.00
77	3113 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 6,285.00
78	3137 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,535.00	\$ 4,535.00
79	3133 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,785.00	\$ 3,785.00
80	3129 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,535.00	\$ 4,535.00
81	3130 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00
82	3121 Lapey St	Replacement; 4" Sleeved Service	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 5,385.00
83	621 Fitch St	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 6,535.00
84	621.5 Fitch St	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 6,535.00
85	3037 Kishwaukee St	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 6,535.00

2021-2022 Service Cleanout Installations, Capital Project No. 2201

Bid Opening Date and Time: May 18, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group Unit Price	Total Price	Northern Illinois Service Company Unit Price	Total Price
86	3041 Kishwaukee St Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 6,535.00
87	3045 Kishwaukee St Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 6,535.00
88	3049 Kishwaukee St Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 6,535.00
89	803 Taft Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 3,985.00
90	812 Taft Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 3,985.00
91	820 Taft Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 3,985.00
92	808 Taft Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 3,985.00
93	614 Sawyer Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 5,585.00
94	615 Sawyer Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 5,335.00
95	607 Sawyer Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 5,585.00
96	605 Sawyer Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 5,135.00
97	608 Sawyer Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 6,135.00	\$ 6,135.00
98	434 Barry Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,785.00	\$ 3,785.00
99	510 Barry Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 4,035.00
100	504 Barry Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 4,335.00
101	502 Barry Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,435.00
102	618 Barry Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 4,735.00	\$ 4,735.00
103	609 Barry Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 4,535.00	\$ 4,535.00
104	602 Barry Rd 6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 4,135.00
105	903 Brooke Rd Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,785.00
106	826 Fitch Rd Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,785.00
107	Exploratory Excavation	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$ 597,800.00		\$ 529,875.00		\$ 544,210.00

2021-2022 Service Cleanout Installations, Capital Project No. 2201

Bid Opening Date and Time: May 18, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		
				Fischer Excavating, Inc.	N-Trak Group, LLC	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	1401 Barton Blvd	Replacement; 4" Sleeved	1	LS	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
2	1912 Bell Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
3	1907 Bell Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
4	1903 Bell Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
5	1827 Bell Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
6	1824 Bell Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
7	1820 Bell Ave	Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
8	2117 Bell Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
9	2216 Winnebago St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
10	2212 Winnebago St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
11	2215 Winnebago St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
12	2211 Winnebago St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
13	2111 Sharon Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
14	2227 Carney Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
15	2223 Carney Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
16	2219 Carney Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
17	2220 Carney Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
18	1208 Roncevalles Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
19	1209 Roncevalles Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
20	1203 Roncevalles Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
21	3316 Brendenwood Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
22	3320 Pioneer Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
23	1032 Brookfield Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
24	1028 Brookfield Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
25	1031 Brookfield Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
26	1023 Brookfield Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
27	1019 Brookfield Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
28	4212 Brendenwood Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
29	1415 Cynthia Dr	Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
30	1813 Spring Brook Ave	Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
31	1817 Spring Brook Ave	Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
32	116 Skylark Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
33	111 Skylark Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
34	115 Skylark Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
35	3929 Crosby St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
36	512 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
37	511 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
38	516 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
39	522 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
40	523 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
41	506 Sunrise Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
42	502 Sunrise Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
43	420 Sunrise Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
44	417 Sunrise Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
45	423 Sunrise Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
46	505 Sunrise Ln	Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
47	512 Hemlock Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
48	508 Hemlock Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
49	511 Hemlock Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
50	507 Hemlock Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00

2021-2022 Service Cleanout Installations, Capital Project No. 2201

Bid Opening Date and Time: May 18, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
				<b>Fischer Excavating, Inc.</b>		<b>N-Trak Group, LLC</b>		
51	503 Hemlock Ln	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
52	532 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
53	3811 Crosby St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
54	3804 Crosby St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
55	3724 Crosby St	Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
56	3721 Crosby St	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
57	3729 Crosby St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
58	416 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
59	412 Laurel Dr	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
60	2950 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
61	2930 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
62	2918 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
63	3002 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
64	3003 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
65	1626 Hamilton Ave	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
66	1622 Hamilton Ave	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
67	1618 Hamilton Ave	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
68	1631 Hamilton Ave	Cut and cap at Main	1	LS	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
69	1317 Brooke Rd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
70	3037 10th St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
71	2825 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
72	2829 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
73	2842 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
74	2845 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
75	1614 Johnson Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
76	1626 Johnson Ave	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
77	3113 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,582.55	\$ 6,582.55	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
78	3137 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
79	3133 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
80	3129 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
81	3130 Lapey St	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
82	3121 Lapey St	Replacement; 4" Sleeved Service	1	LS	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
83	621 Fitch St	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
84	621.5 Fitch St	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
85	3037 Kishwaukee St	Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00

## 2021-2022 Service Cleanout Installations, Capital Project No. 2201

Bid Opening Date and Time: May 18, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
				<b>Fischer Excavating, Inc.</b>		<b>N-Trak Group, LLC</b>	
86	3041 Kishwaukee St Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
87	3045 Kishwaukee St Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
88	3049 Kishwaukee St Replacement 4" PVC; Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
89	803 Taft Rd	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
90	812 Taft Rd	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
91	820 Taft Rd	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
92	808 Taft Rd	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
93	614 Sawyer Rd	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
94	615 Sawyer Rd	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
95	607 Sawyer Rd	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
96	605 Sawyer Rd	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
97	608 Sawyer Rd	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
98	434 Barry Rd	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
99	510 Barry Rd	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
100	504 Barry Rd	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
101	502 Barry Rd	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
102	618 Barry Rd	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
103	609 Barry Rd	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
104	602 Barry Rd	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
105	903 Brooke Rd Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
106	826 Fitch Rd Reconnection to 8" Main	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
107	Exploratory Excavation	6	EA	\$ 86.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$ 559,828.55		\$ 610,600.00